
2002april

	 174.0	 181.1	 170.9	 649.1	 653.3	 -0.6%

	 126.3	 132.7	 123.2	 478.1	 491.9	 -2.8%

	 47.7	 48.4	 47.7	 171.0	 161.4	 5.9%

	 157.2	 159.4	 152.0	 576.2	 579.3	 -0.5%

	 12.5	 16.8	 13.6	 55.2	 52.3	 5.5%

	 2.6	 2.5	 2.6	 2.5	 2.5	 0.0%

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

Total

Tourist

517.9
553.2

594.7 596.0
653.3

8.7 9.1

6.0 6.1

2.9

-0.5

3.9

-0.2

4.6

-3.2

3.4

0.4

388.0388.0

422.7422.7
401.1401.1

447.0447.0

492.9492.9

453.4453.4

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

943.4943.4 947.4947.4 984.6984.6 994.8994.8

805.2805.2 812.0812.0
896.1896.1 896.9896.9 921.8921.8 921.8921.8

781.8781.8 802.7802.7
FEB  02 FEB  01JAN  02 JAN-FEB  02 JAN-FEB  01

649.1

	 369.1	 412.7	 444.7	 781.8	 921.8	 -15.2%

	 381.8	 420.9	 431.8	 802.7	 921.8	 -12.9%

	 -12.7	 -8.2	 12.9	 -20.9	 0 

APR  02 MAR  02 APR  01 JAN-APR  02 JAN-APR  01

% CA

% CA

APR  02 MAR  02 APR  01 JAN-APR  02 JAN-APR  01 % CA

APR  02 MAR  02 APR  01 JAN-APR  02 JAN-APR  01  CA

11,482 11,395 10,976 11,118 10,771 3.2%

10,048 9,975 9,589 9,719 9,400 3.4%

1,026 1,014 937 999 967 3.3%

7,828 8,066 8,110 7,451 7,725 -3.5%

7,222 7,352 7,406 6,834 7,060 -3.2%

448 549 530 460 482 -4.6%

68.2 70.8 73.9 67.0 71.7 -4.7

71.9 73.7 77.2 70.3 75.1 -4.8

43.7 54.1 54.2 46.1 49.8 -3.7

$114.4 $96.4 $117.6 $94.9

145.5 120.8 156.0 118.1

107.6 87.5 94.7 82.6

178.4 123.7 151.1 111.9

MAR  02 FEB  02 MAR  01 JAN-MAR  02 JAN-MAR  01 % CA
151.6 141.7 164.4 453.4 492.9 -8.0%

HIGH 01  3/ LOW 00  3/ HIGH 00  3/ LOW 99  3/

HOTEL REGISTRATION (THOUSANDS)

HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS 2/

OCCUPANCY RATE (%)

MEDIAN RATES IN TOURIST HOTELS ($) 

CRUISE SHIP VISITORS (THOUSANDS)

PASSENGER MOVEMENT (THOUSANDS)

SEASONS

JAN-FEB
PASSENGER MOVEMENT

Inbound

Outbound

OCCUPANCY RATE (% CA )
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o

u
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n
d

s

CRUISE SHIP
VISITORS

TOURIST HOTEL ROOMS (%)

INBOUND

OUTBOUND

NET BALANCE

TOTAL

     TOURIST 

     PARADORES  (COUNTRY INNS)

METRO AREA HOTELS

     Tourist hotels

ISLAND HOTELS (OUTSIDE METRO AREA)

     Tourist hotels

CRUISE SHIP VISITORS (THOUSANDS)

ROOMS AVAILABLE (TOTAL) 

     TOURIST HOTELS 

    PARADORES (COUNTRY INNS)

ROOMS RENTED (TOTAL)

     TOURIST HOTELS 

     PARADORES (COUNTRY INNS) 

HOTEL REGISTRATION

Th
o

u
sa

n
d

s

TOTAL

     NON RESIDENT

     RESIDENT

TOURIST HOTEL 

PARADORES (COUNTRY INNS) 

AVERAGE STAY (DAYS)

The Pulse
of Tourism

PO Box 42001 • San Juan, Puerto Rico  00940-2001
(787) 728-9200  •  Fax (787)268-5496 • www.gdb-pur.com

Government Development Bank for Puerto Rico
Office of Economic Studies and Analysis

Sources:  PR Toursim Company and Ports Authority.  1/ Other visitors include people related with airlines, other countries and non-specified visitors.
2/ Daily average per room. 3/ The high season runs from December to April. Low season runs from April to November.

    02CY	     01CY

    02CY	     01CY

    02CY	     01CY

    02CY	     01CY

    02CY	     01CY

JAN-APR

JAN-APR

JAN-APR

JAN-MAR

Rented

Available

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

79.2 76.9 78.281.8
75.1

70.3

74.8
77.9

72.7
74.5

67.0
71.7


